UNITED STATES TRANSPORTATION COMMAND
(USTRANSCOM)

Contract FA4428-06-C-0005
Modifications P00001-P00006
Modifications P00008-P00013

Air Terminal & Ground Handling Services at
Kuwait City International Airport

CAYV International, Inc.

Released under FOIA 09-108
Interim Response #2
FOIA Exemption 5 U.S.C. 552(b)(6) applies



1 CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MQODIFICATION NO. 3 LEFECTIVE DATE |4 REQUISITIONPURCHASL REQ. NO. §. PROIECT NO {If applicable)
PO0OOOS 01-Ocl-2008 SEE SCHEDULE
& ISSUED BY CODE HTC711 ? ADMINISTERED BY {IF other than wem b) CODE | FA4493
OL R AMCAQS AJKS - FA4433
USTRANSCDOM-AQ - HTCT 11 AMC AOSHAF4Y
508 SCOTT DR CONTRACT AIRLIFT DIV UNT 3305
SCOTT AFB IL 62725-5357 APD 03094-3305
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Nu., Swreer, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CAY INTERMA TIONAL INC
CCR EXPIRES 070372008
3455 BRIARGATE BLvD STE 200 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
GOLDRADO SPRINGS CO 809204172 .
X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
FA4428-06-C-0005
108. DATED {SEF ITEM 13}
> s X | 04-May-2006
CODE_ 1P5L2 FACILITY CODE ¥y
11. THIS {(TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS _}
Dne above numbered 1clicilation & ancnded a5 31 forth v llem 14 Tl howr and date specificd for recept of OMMer D is exlended. f—' 1 Nt ealended

D1¥er must acknowiedpe receipt of thit mnend menl prier 1o the hour and date specified in 1he solicitalion of o amended by unc of the foltowing inethads

la} By completing lems 8 and 15, éna requrming copits of the anendmeni; (b} By acknowledging receip of (his amendmenl on each ¢opy af the offer submincd:
wr () By separate lener o7 iefegram which includes a reference w il salweiatips and ainendinenl numbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMEN 10 OE
RECEIVED AT THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE [IOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTON OF YOUR OFFER. IMby virtue of this amendmem you desire to change an offer sircady submitied, such change may be made by telegram o1 kelxer,
provided cach 1tk gram o leiter makes referenee 10 the solicitanon undd this amendment, and 13 received prior 1o the opening haut 2nd date specifled

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1] required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TQ MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE QRDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authoniy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH 1N ITEM 14 ARE MADE TN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. TN ITEM [0A '

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, elc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY COF FAR 43.103(B}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERfiD INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥ |D OTHER (Spevily type of modification and aulhonity)
Unilateral - FAR 52.232-18, Availability of Funds

E IMPORTANT: Contracior is t, D 15 required 10 sign this document and return copies 1o the 1ssuing office

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCT section headings, including solickanuneontract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  tcschuls081707

The purpose of this medification is 10 fund Option Year 3 {1 Ocl 08 - 30 Sep 09).

Excep as provided herein, 111 1orms and cosditions of the decumen referenced in iem 24 or 10A, a5 heretefore charged. reminny unchanged amd in fu)l force sl effect

I5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or pnni) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type vr prmt)
JOYCE PAYLAK
TEL 518-229-2400 ewmalL Jayee Pavlak@usienscom. mil )
158, CONTRACTOR/QFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B UNITE STWICA 160 DATE $IGNED
BY 3 ;
{Sigrature of person aulhonzed 10 sign} of Comracting Qfficer) { @‘-‘é 4 ao ‘

EXCEFTION TO SF 30 so-ms% / "

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-K3}
APPERNVEN RY OIRM 11 R4 - e e




FAd4428-06-C-0005
(tcschuts081707)
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The total cost of this coniract was increased by $15,509,395.00 from $30,726,974.10 (EST) to 346,236,369,10
(EST). '

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office
SUBCLIN 0004 AA:
Funding on SUBCLIN 0004 AA is initiated as follows:
ACRN: AE '
CIN: F3SF178107A0010000AA
Acctng Data: 97X4930.FD40 689 6594 101010 14222 592ER 41125F 667100 F67100 ESP:J]
Increase: $15,416,520.00
Total: $15,416,520.00

SUBCLIN 0004AB:
Funding on SUBCLIN 0004AB 138 initiated as follows:

ACRN: AE
- CIN: F3ISF378107A0010000AA
Accimg Data: 97X4930.FD40 689 6594 101010 142V22 $92ER 41125F 667100 F67100 ESP: N
Increase: $60,000.00
Total. $60,000.00

SUBCLIN 0004AC:
Funding on SUBCLIN 0004 AC is instinted as follows:

ACRN: AE

CIN: F3SF378107A0010000AA

Acctng Data: 97X4930.FD40 686 6594 101010 142V22 592ER 41125F 667100 F&7100 ESP:JI
Increase: $32,875.00

Total: $32,875.00



DooNTRAL LD CoD; PALL GF 1PALLY

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 2
2OANMENDMUNE MOIDEILA TN KT} FOEFFELC NI DATY 3 ORECUUSITEN PHRCTELASE REEY S0 BORREHT O S0 appleable s
24-Nov-2008 SEL 5CHEDWLE
Panqgao. .
n ST DAY R H] HTC?11 SOADLMINIATERLII WY o3d oiber bhan der 5o ] FAA4973
OL RAMCADE AJKS . FasdB)

USTAANSCOM.AD -HTCT AME B0 SAIEY

508 SCOTTY DA CONTRACT QIR IFT Qv URIT 3300

STOTT AFB IL 572758357 4PQ 50941305
BONAMKE AN ADDRESS O CONTRAW TOR (Ne | treet, Coopty Siae and Zip Coduo DA ANMUNDMERT OF SCOHICTTATION MO

CAV INTERNATIONAL INC

COM EAVIRES 077032004

355 BRIAAGATE YD ETE 302
COLORADD $PRINGS CO amD-2172

S IALEDOSE Y LN Ty

x N MO OF CUNTRAUTCRIT R N
FAL428.06-C-0005

OB DALY SEE T TS
cani TPsiEz PG GOy X D4May-2006
DS TS ONDY AFELEES T aAdl \I‘l'\.il R AT IR NN AT RN

The alsne warubeered sodwaarnen o amebsled as s Ladnan Sem 11 Thy hour aind Late spanondied Ter g ol il IR IS PR 1= el eadenged

Viber s b Ied e redevfih of Lie i dirien grin i e and dane speodied o e sabotatie o e mindal Pooene o4 e s ing methighs

13 T compteting [ns ®oand 15 and returning Sopres ol e amemdine i b e gokiow ledpiny cntept e This petend gl st va b Cops ot e e sbugte sl

b r By separaty Toler of Wleeramn whict ncindea b eteromee ety solcinanen ang ameadines nombers D AHLCRD OF Yo R ACKNOW [ IGAMENT [0 B

RECLIVEDY AT THI P ACE DENONATEO P OR THE REUEW) OF 1R RS PRDOR TV 0 0E HUVR ANDIIINTRE SPLOIED PEMAY HUSL N

RETFC TN LR YOUR OFCLR ks virae of chis anebdmient s deare fo chaimae sl alrgady coboamad such sbange wns by mods By icdepram m e,

prov ded vach elegram of letne takes reracnie e ke salicimton and s anendineny . and 1y tocenyod proae te the apenosg nar and Jare spegiticd
12 ACTGE NIISNG AND APPROPRIA TION DATA (U reyguiredt

See Scheduls

VS TIHSAEE M APPEO S ONDY JOMOTHFICATIONS DF CONTRAC TS ORD RS
FESEODIFUES THT CONTRACJOIRIHRND ASDESURIBED IS TTLA 1

ACVTIS UVIANGE CHRITUR IS OSSN LD PURSE ANT To pSpacets anthoerirs s JHE CHTANGESSE T LORTHOIN ITENT 1S SRE AT IN T
CONTRAC D ORI NG INTOEST T

HOtEIE AMONT NUMBERED CONTR SO CORDE RIS VO D LOREFELCT HHIL MIMINISTRA l\l CHANGES tuch o changes mopat g
pilhce. appropeates date cle o SETVORTYIN EEEAY 13 PRUSUANT T AT AUTHORIEY €0 T AR 42 Hasig

x LIS N P AMENTAL SGREYMENT IS ENTVRLIZINTO B RS AN T Iy AUTHORTTY oF
16U 5C Chaper 137 )

13 O HER iSpeeits tope of madilicaium and auchomits

IOINTPORTANT Conlraglor ™ At 4 1a regred e saen (s docnmient i retim M e the g eIy

4 DESURATION O ANMENDMEN T SHDTHE VRS dorganead by UL E sestom headiigs mhiding sebonmion Joniet Aubrecl i
where leaahle o
Stodisication Uantrol SNuabr 1Lschul 509367

The purrpse of this mogihication is to deabligate remaimng FY QB funas

1w as prvaden Berein a0l perins and condiniend cF e dowcwmear wetgresived 10 Tn A [0S gs foretihie whaneed semaim e hanged amd m bt ey and vitedd

PAA M ANDY THLE O STUNT RO Eape of prinn IS SN AN AND FILLE O CONTRACTING O] FICER chype ar prinn
JOYCL PAYILAK
{D)(6) @\54 Jde T B 51R-239.2460 EMaL Jpyve Parlak g I.J“r‘dI"IN'COIl'I il
TSH 0 T T R sk PO | e TS, A SIGND D T3 ENETFOV ST S O AL TR SIGNE D

- {p)(6) H'/D? &‘/&y By _
II.‘\J!_.'I'I'-\IIJIL' L RIS M AU TTOREAC N PR | A1 H 4 ) ¥ | ¥ ”_‘d(

EXULPLION T0rs] 3o Mo b e



' A4 28-06-C-0005
(teschuis9367)
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
1. The tatal cost of this contract was decreased by $61.282 60 from $46,236.369.10 (EST) 1o $46.175.086.50
(EST).
2 SUBCLINDOD3IAB
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 41.557.60 from 060.000.00 to 18,442.40.
The 10tal cost of this kne iter has-decreased by $41.557.60 from S60.000.00 to 518,442 44
SUBCLIN 0003AC

The pricing detail quantiy has decreased by 15.00 from 25.00 1o 110.040.
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $19.725.00 from S32 87500 (EST o SI3.1530.00 (EST).

s

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

4. Asaresul of thiv medification. the 1etal funded amount tor this document was decreased by $61.282 .60
from $46,236,369.10 10 S46.175,086.30.

SUBCLIN 0003AB:

AN 9INA93D 6BR 6394 10100V 142415 S92ER 41 125F 667100 F6TIG0 ESE: ) (CIN
FISF3IT7172AMNGOON0A A wos dJecreased by $41.557.60 from $60,000.00 10 S18.432.30

SUBCLIN DDOJAC,
AD: 97X4930 688 6594 103000 142415 392ER 41 123F 66700 FOTLO0 ESP: N (CIN
EFISF377172A0000000AA ) was decreased by $19.725,00 trom $32.875.00 1o $13.150.00

(End of Summary of Changes)



AMENDMENT OF SOLIC[TATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [\ CONTRACT IDCODE | PAGE OF PAGFS

. |
_______________ e :»' s LYY
s PROJGCT NO.(f applicable) |

|

I
Cvifer must ackpowledge recetpt of thic amendment prior 1o The hour aod date specified in the soliciatian ar as amended by ane of the following merhods: :
{2} By completing liewns 8 and 15, and relunuru, copies of the amendment, (9) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer subimilted: ) |

| 2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE_"A"EE'&}?SﬁibWUR_EH_A_s'r-,'ﬁﬁ?c')fh' I

PQO010 | See Biock 18c  , SE€ SCHEDWLE i
_ﬁl;SU'ED'E:f e e Tl_HT_c_?\T —— _'lTJ;.[;MINIST_E—R‘EE)BY_(LI‘EL];:I‘ mm;;n_‘h} e C_Of!); i F}\d{éﬁ ___. __ : .h !
| it e |
| SCOTT AFE R 622256357 b APO 09094.3305 UNIT 3308 !
| | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. Sireet, County, State and 7ip Code) 1~ T9AT AMENDMENT OF SGLICTIATIONNG ™
[ CAVINTERNATIONAL ING D
| cngontoTi "o st T
\ COLOAADD SPRINGS CO B0920-4172 i e
| x i L %"z‘?‘&s% SONTRACTIORDER NO. -

“7|10B DATED (SER fremizy

JCOBE teslz L T T T FAGLAYCORE 7T 7% 04-May-2008 _
1 o o || THiS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENT§9_F_§9}1Q}T1‘\T]QP}S e
‘i ,TM nhov: numbelu] soimmnon is amcnded a5 set furth in llem 19, The hour snd date specified for receign of Offer [ | [H e!umded [ __] is not extended - !
|

or (¢) By seperale letter oF tgleg s which Includes a reference io the sgliciarion and amendment punibers. FAILURE OF ¥YOQUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVELD A'T THE PLACE GRESIGNATED FOR THE RECELPT QF OFFRRS PRICH TO THE HOUR ANLY DATE SPECIFIZD MAY RESULT N
; HEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by vistue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer aircady submitied, such change may be made by telepram or Iener,
i rovided each Ielegram or letler mokes reference 10 the sobicitation and this amendmenl, and 15 recerved prior 1a the opening how and date specificd
b o e e ——— e e i n
“12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

I
|

13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
YT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM (4.

e e e e o —mm i —- —— Sy R

[A THIS CHRNGF ORDER lb ISSUED PURSUANT TOx [Spccrfy authnnly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN l'l-"EM‘ -]4 ARF MADF IN THF
_1 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

i 9 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TG REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in peying
office, s_pn_mpnunun dalg, ete) SET FOR' HIIN T ITEM 18, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FaR 43.10)(B).

‘x . . THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT i$ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY ( o'r
|
I

FAR 52 212-_4__(!:] Contract Terms and Conditions - Commerclai ltemns

i
]
|
i
i
i
|

1

‘D "OTHER {Spocify type of modification and sutherity}

MPORTAN'I Contrnctor | | is not, lx] is reqmred to 5ign this documem a.nd return 1 copm o thc issuing oﬂtcc

14 DESCRIPTION Oi- AM ENDMENT!MODIHCAT]OII';T (C.J.rga.mzcd by UCE- section heMmﬁ,-|ncludlng solmlauon.-’conlract SUbjcct matter
where feasible.)
Modificanion Control Number:  1cbathjiDs600

i a. The purpose of this rodification is tg mcorporala the attached Assignment of Claims dated 16 Dec 08 and to change the payment address

i
f
SRR NP N §

b, Change payment address to First National Bank of Las Animas/Monument, P.O. Box 2009. 625 Hwy 105, Monument, CC 80132. CAGE
i CODE: 4GAS9

i i
! |

‘Exum as grovided herein, afl termis and r.ondmom nI'th. documen 1 rcfcunocd El_lt:nj _‘?Iﬂ_or_ I_CL*. as hcr:lotnre L' wedd rtmams unel d and in full force aud effect. e _|
'15A. NAME AND T(TLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) {164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typt or print) :
_ | JOYCE PAVLAK :
(b}(6) - CEO nmesis 229-2460 __EmAL: joyce paviak@ustranscom.mil
AR TR ™Y T T R BITESIGNED 1 16B UNITE! -

Isec' DATE SIGNED :

{B}6) | / - { _.

| /,1 349 |ev_f3, ‘r ‘bréad/ !
tSignatuwofpm‘il}““W”“d (§siga) a0 L OTTACTIIE e e X T~ D
EXCEPTIONTOSF M ~ 77 T 30-105-04

APPROVED BY QIRM [1-84

Preseribed by GS
EAD s44 ("FD\_"{




T T T T T cONTRACT InCODE ¥ PAGES
( AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT gk e | PAGEOP PaGES

J L Vo3
7 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 1EFFECTIVEDATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ NO | 5 PRGJECT NO [ applicable)
! UoDt-Jun- 2009 SEE SCHEOQULE
|. . POQGI] e b — _——
| 6. ISSLFED BY COnE HTC]r ¥ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6] OQODE FA4493
DL R ANCADS ATMS - FA44D% Tt o

| UITRANICOM-aQ - HTCT 'Y | AMC 8OSIASAY 1
| 08 5COTT OR i CONTRACT AIRLIFT OIY UMIT 3305 !
| SCOTTAFD i 622255357 | APO 00043306 I
i _l_ !
"3, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Stroct, County, State and Zip Code) ' SA AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATION NO. ¢
| cav Nﬁnnung:;; 3;;: o e l

Ghomos, 52 DATEOBEETIEN i
\ COLORADD SPRINGS CO 805204172 o g

10A: MOD, OF LUN FRACTFOR.DER NO. l

| | FA4428-06-C-0 |
|| o ‘ 10B. DATED (SEEITEMI13) .
:CODE Tvestz T _[rAciLITY CODE [ X|osMay-2006 —
Lo A T'HIS ITEM ONLY APPL!ES TD AME\IDMhNTS OF SOLIC[TAT]ON‘R '
e e S R I
L_.Jl'h: ahove bered salii is ded a5 vel ford in lteen 14, Tho hour and duie speified for coceint of Offer ||_ J s emn:led r_"! 19 rel exlended i

{a} 8y completing hicins 6 end 15, and refuming eopes of e 3 . o) Ry ledgng receipt of thds amendment on each capy of dw offer submited,
or (e} By scparale letter of 1ebegrain which meludes a sefecence 1o the wlicitation wnd amendmert numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO 85
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGMATED FOR THE RECELPT (F QFPERS PRIGR TG THE HOUR AND DATE SFECIFIED MAY RESULT (M

REFECTION OF YOUR OFFER 1T by virtoe of this ame ndmenl you &ksire to change sn affer already sinnited, such chanyge inay be made by Lelegeam ar Jetter,
) provided :ucluclegrun or letver makes refe 15 the scheitatian and dus dmen, and «f recerved priar to the opening hoar and date specilied,
| 2. AC(..OUNTING AND APP‘ROPRlATION DA1 A{II rcquamdl
1 See Schedule

i Offer musi asknowledge receipt of tns amendiment pnor o the houwr ynd date specified in the solicitation or as amended by ane of the following methods,

13 THIS ITEM APPLLES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. :
'Y MODMES THE CQ_NTRACTFDRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 !

“TA. TIHS CHANGE ORDER 1§ 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 19 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO INITEM L0A

1B, THE ABOVE, NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO RETLECT THE ADMMNISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a5 chemges in payime ’
ulive, approprianun diie, £16.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, Bl PURSUALI TO THE AUTHOR[TY Of FAR 43 l()] B)

¥ |C. THIS SUPPLEMCENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: ST T 1
10U.S.C. Chapter 127 O T S

} 1D QUHER {Snccify rypcofmodnl'cmmn and aud‘lornrJ T

I

e _ e _—— __,______4

\E. iMPORTANT Coniractos '_ Pispot, TR s required ta sign Lhis documcrll and retusmn 1 vopicd 10 the sswag ofTice.

f—q"r}r SSCRIPTION O AMENDMENT/MODIFIC ATION (Organized by UCF section headinss, inciuding solicitatinnfeoncacs subjectmaner B

where feasible)
Modilicalion Cunirol Nupiher;  toschuts021595

The purpese of this modification is to lund & request for equitable adjustment for J2 badges.

Eacept a2 pruvided bmun alliprmy Ind omdluuns of lke ducumcnl refmnced in 1lerr1 9A or 19A, ash hcrclofore :hnngad run:lmns unl:hanged and in full folec nnd ¢ffeq

I$A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pi i) “T{6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFTICER (Type ot print) |
ﬁ JOYCE PAVLAK
(b)(6) !“/‘,W TEL: O1B-229-2460 EMAIL Jrly_i avlau\'?hustrm:;g o1mil
TSR CONTRECTOROFHROR / /3 15C. DATESIGNED [ 16B. UNITED STATES.O Ay a

|I6C DATE SIGNED
I

i (b)(B)

L Signature cfpcrson nuthor d ta 8@}/ ’

EXCRPTION TOSEI0
APPROVEN RV OIRAL 11.84




FA4428-06-C-0005

Page 2 of 3
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
SUBCLIN Q004 AD is added as follows;
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0004AD ] Each $22,050.00 $22.050.00
CXERCISED  §Z Badge
OPYION FFP
One-time adjustment to settle 2 Request for Equitable Adjustment for J2 Badges at
Al Mubarak AB, Kuwait
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F35F179149A001
PROJECT: 000
SIGNAL CODE: A
NET AMT : $22,050.00
ACRN AF £22,050.00

CIN: F38F379149A0010000A A

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As aresult of this modification, the total funded amrount for this document was increased by $22,050.00 from
$46,175,086.50 10 $46,197,136.50.

SUBCLIN 0C04AD:
Funding on SUBCLTN G004A > is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AF

CIN: FASF379149A0010000AA

Accmg Data: 97X4930.FD40 689 6594 101000 14222 592ER 4! 125F 667100 F47100 ESP:N
Increase: $22,050.00

Total: $22,050.00




FA4428-06-C-0005

Page 3 of 3

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment
for the Contractor’s request dated 22 Jul 08 for J2 Badge requirements *proposal for
adjustment,” the Contractor hereby reteases the Government from any and all ltability
under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or
circumstances giving rise to the “proposal(s) for adjustment” .

(End of Summary of Changes)



AMENDMENT OF SOLIC]TAT]ONNODI“CA“ON OF CONTRACT 1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGEOF PAGES

_ J 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ . NO, 3. PROJECTNO [ Ifapplicable)
POON2 27-Aug-2008 SEE SCHEDULE
6. ISSUED BY . CODE  |HTC711 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than em 6} CODE | FA4403

OL B AMCADS AJKS - FAMERY

USTAANSCOM-AC . HTCT1Y AT ADSIADSY
58 SCOTT DR CONTRACT AIRLIFY DIV UNIT 3205
SCOTT AFB IL 52225 5357 AFD 09054 X6

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, Counly, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
CAY INTERNATIDNAL INC .
R RES 07/ IVA0S
g&mgﬂE&m STE 208 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11}
COLORADD SPRINGS CO 09204172
10A. MOD. OF CONT RACT/ORDER NO,
X | FA4428-06-C-0005

| 10B. DATED {SEE ITEM I3)

|CODE _1F5L2 [EACILITY CORE X | 04-May-2008

' V1. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOCLICITATIONS

D‘Ille above numbered solicilelion is smended as se1 brih in item 14, The hour and date specifed br mesipt ofO&T D is extended, I:l ig not exended.

O must acknowledge receipt ofthis smendment prioe (o the hous and dewe specified inthe seliciiation or as smended by one ofthe Bllowing methods:

{a) By campleling lems § and 15, ond reluming copies ofthe prendment; () By seknowledging receipt ofthis ancndment on each copy ofithe o fer submitied;
ot (¢} By scpamie letier or telegramwhich includes » reference 1o the seticiuation and amendmen) numbers, FATLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION CF ¥ OUR OFFER. Nby virtue afthis smendrent you desirg 1o chenge en ofir already submitied, sych change mey be made by 1elegramor Ieiter,
provided cach 1eleg Tetter mekes relvence to the solicitation snd this smendmeni, and is roceived prior Lo the gpening hour and date spacifed,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If reqared)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICAT IONS OF CONTRACT ¥ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED} IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify amhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N ITEM (4 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. [N ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABQCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIST RATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.,103(B),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OT HER ( Specify type of modification and authority)
Unilateral - FAR 52.212-4 (b) Assignmant

E. IMPORTANT: Centracior |Z| is not, [:I is required Lo sign this document and return copies to Lhe issuing ofTice.

>

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subjecl matter
where feasible.) .
Modificanon Control Number:  tchuntw k092231 .
A. The purpose of this modification is to release the assignment of claims and to change the payment office.
B. Change payment address to: Address listed in Central Contractor Registration for CAV International, Cage Code 1P5L2 -

Except &3 provided herein, ell tenms and canditiony ofthe documenl mrenced in ltem%A or t0A s h bre changed, remains wpchanged and in Rl frce and cbc. '
i15A. NAME AND TITLE QF SIGNER {Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
JOYCE M. PAVLAK ; CONTRACTING QFFICER
TEL: 598 222460 EMAIL  joyce pedak@ustr arscomum!

15B. CONT RACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE IIGNED  [16B. UNIT srmmf;) 16C. DATE SIGNED
: A : é:éA- 28-Aug-2009

{Signature of person suthorized to sign} of Contracting Qfficer)

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-] os-% {/ STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11.84 - . Prescribed by GSA

FAR (43 CFR) 53.241




FA4428-06-C-0005
P0O0012
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

(End of Summary of Changes)



1.CONTRACTIO CODE rAGCOY PAGES

r AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J vy s
FAMENDMEN“MOD'-HCJ\T]ON NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, R.EQUIS!HON‘PU&CHASE REQ. NO. 3 PRIGIFCT NO (I(applicable)
POO013 £1.0c1-2008  SEFSCHEDULE (
i ¢ONE [ FA4493
CODE 11 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ilthes than isemb)
4. ISSUED BY HTC? pog
AME SOBAMY
uﬂgl;ﬁg'ls'l'cg:"m o CONTRACT AIRLIFT O UNIT X058
SCOTT AFB I 52206 5357 APQ (805405

3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONT RACTOR {No., &reel, Cownly, Sate and Zip Code} 94, AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NC.

a0 I TRRNAT I0RAL INC

(b&? 9B. DATED(SEETTEM 11)
355 BRWAGATE BLVL 5 1E 20
COLDRADQ SPRINGS CO B020- 4172
X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG.
FA4428-06-C-0005
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE__1P5L2 TFAQILITY CODE X | 04-May-2006
11, THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
Uﬂu above nemb<red solicitian is ded a5 se1 rth in lem E4. The howr and daic 1pecificd Br receipt of O fr D iz extendad, D is nol exaended,
Oy mast scknowledge roecipt uthis smendment priar Lo the hgur srd dawe specified in the sodicilation or as smmded hy onc ofthe bilowing rethods:

{4} By completing lers B and 15, and retuming copies olihe smendment: (b) By schnow aiging ncelpt ofthiy amendmont on cach copy of\he oS subnitied;
or () By 1eporaic [ctler or telegram which includes & reirenze to 1he selicilaion and arendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKHOWLEDGMENT O BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR 70 THE HOUR AND DA TE SFECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

RESECTION OF YOUR GFFER. by vinue ofthis ammndment yo 10 chenge an ol sready submiied, such chengs mey bt mede by telegramaor letter,
provided each telegramor letler mkes eBrence 1o the solicitarion an%T lm:ndmt, and is received price to Lhe opening hourand dale specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (I required)
See Schedula

13. THISTTEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT YORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ:. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM t4,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spexify auhorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTR INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO. INITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED OONT RACT/ORDER 1S MODIFTED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIST RATIVE CHANGES (such a5 changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ctc.} SET FORT H IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTIIORITY OF FAR 43,103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALTHORITY OF:

x |D. OTHER (Specify type of inodification end autliority)
Unilateral FAR 52 232-18 Availability of Funds and FAR 52.217-9 Option to Bxtend

E. IMPORTANT: Contracior m is not, D is required 10 sign this docunent and retun eopics to the issuing ofMice.
14. EhEQSRfIPTLOT; OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitasion/comract subjec) matier
ere feasible

Modification Conirol Nunber:  toleaghr032166 L
The purpose of this modification is 1o Exercise and fund Optbn Yea Four- 1 Oct 09 - 30 Sep 10.

Excepl as prosided herein, all 1eme and condisians ofthe document reierenced in Tiem9A or O A, v hertio b chaged romein unchanged wnd in B Hree snd glct,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SGNER (Type or pnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT RACT ING OFEYCER (T ype or print)
JOYCE M. PAVLAK f CONTRACTING OFFIGER

TEL @18-2209 400 TN oyee o BB Al Brecon il

158. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

01-0ct-2009

{Signaure of  person authorized to sign)

CT a4 afry g =A—e - v

EXCEPTION TO & 30 30.105-04f [ Y



Fa4428-06-C-0005

Page 2 of §

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $15,759,715.00 from $46,197,136 .50 (FST) ta
$61,956.851.50 {(EST).
The contractor organizalion has changed from
CAV INTERNATIONAL INC
CCR CXPIRES 0'?!03!2099
3455 BRIARGATE BLVD STE 203
CULORADO SPRINGS CO 809204(72
to
CAV INTERNATIONAL INC
VAUGHAN, CARROLL
3455 BRIARGATE BLVD STE 203
© COLORADO SPRINGS CO 30%20-4172

SUPFLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES -

CLIN Q005
The ophon status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

SUBCLIN 0005AA is added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
000SAA 12 Meaths $1.305,570.00 $15,666,840.00
Basic Monthly Service
FFP

IAW auached Statement of Waork

FOR: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F3SF379131A001
PROJECT: 000

SIGNAL CODE: A

NET AMT - $15,666,840.00

ACRN AG :
CIN: F3SF379131AQ010001 $15,666,840.00

SUBCLIN 0005AB is added as foliows:




ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
0605AB 60,000 Dollars, $1.00
us.
REIMBURSABLE - NOT TO EXCEED

FFP
Cost of minor repair of MHE and AGE TAW SOW Paras 1.9.5.6and 1.9.5.7

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F3SF379131A001
PROIJECT: 000

SIGNAL CODE: A

NET AMT

ACRN AG
CIN: F3SF379131A0010002

SUBCLIN 0005AC is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
000SAC 25 Each $1,315.00
¢ REWMBURSABLE - NOT TO EXCEED

FFP

Towing Service to/from KCIA Aircraft Engine Run-up parking spots and lease of

space at the Engine Test Run location IAW PWS Paragraph 1.5.4.2,

FOB: Destination _

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F3SF3179131A00]

PROJECT: 000

SIGNAL CODE: A

NET AMT

ACRN AG
CIN: F3SFA79131A0010003

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the tota funded amo

F A4428-06-C-0005
Page } of §

AMOUNT
$60,000.00

$60,000.00

$40,000.00

AMOUNT
$32,875.00

$32.3875.00

$32,875.00

from $46,197.136.50 o $61.956.851 50 unt for this document was increased by $15,759,715.00

SUBCLIN 0005AA-
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AA is initiated as follows:




FA4428-06-C-0005

Page 4 of 5

ACRN: AG

CIN: FISF379131A0010001

Accing Data; 97X4930.FD40 630 6594 101000 142V22 55901 48542F 667100 F67100 ESP: JI
Increase:; $15,666,840.00

Total: $15,666,840,00

SUBCLIN 0005AB:
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AB is initiated as [ollows:

ACRN: AG

CIN: F3SF379131A0010002

Acctng Data: 97X4930.FD40 680 6594 101000 142V22 55901 48542F 667100 F67100 ESP: i
Increase: $60,000.00

Total: $60,000.00

SUBCLIN 0005AC:
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AC is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AG

CIN: FISF379131AQ010003

Accing Data: 97X4930 FD40 680 6594 101000 142V22 55901 48542F 667100 F67100 ESP: JI
Increase: $32,875.00

Total; $32,875.00

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule Item has been deleted from CLIN 0003:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS | uIC

POP 01-OCT-2009 TO N/A N/A
J0-SEP-2010 FOB: Destination

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The followir{g Acceptance/inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AA:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT

NA N o ACCEPT BY

Governmeni



The following Aeceptance/Inspeetion Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AB:

INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT
N/A N/A N/A

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN (00SAC:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEFPT AT
N/A N/A N/A

(End of Summary of Changes)

FA4428-06-C-0005

Page 5 of 5

ACCEPT BY
Government

ACCEPT BY
Government





